## <u>CITY OF LEBANON UTILITY BOARD</u> <u>NOTICE OF WORKING SESSION &</u> <u>PUBLIC MEETING</u>

The Lebanon Utility Board will conduct its regular meetings by videoconference.

## **Public Working Session**

DATE: Wednesday February 17, 2021 TIME: 4:15PM LOCATION: LEBANON MUNICIPAL BUILDING\* 401South Meridian Street Utility Conference Room Lebanon, Boone County, Indiana

## **Public Board Meeting**

DATE: Wednesday February 17, 2021 TIME: 5:00PM LOCATION: LEBANON MUNICIPAL BUILDING\* 401South Meridian Street City Council Chambers Lebanon, Boone County, Indiana

NOTE: This meeting will be conducted by videoconference. If you would like to participate or observe the meeting live, please send an email to: <u>tcochran@lebanonutilities.com</u> in order to register for the meeting no later than 2:00p.m. on February 17, 2021. Your email should include your name and address, and the subject line should state: "Lebanon Utility Service Board Meeting – Request to Speak." Valid registrants will be sent an email with information on how to access the videoconference. Additionally, you may email comments, no later than 2:00p.m. on February 17, 2021, to be considered during the meeting to <u>comments@lebanonutilities.com</u>. Please include your full name, address, and telephone number. The meeting will be streamed live on the Lebanon Utilities' YouTube channel.

\*Pursuant to Governor Holcomb's Executive Orders 20-04 and 20-09 concerning local government operations and meetings during the public health emergency, this meeting will be held by teleconference or by videoconference.

Copies to: Lebanon Reporter and WIRE Radio. This notice was prepared by Clerk of the Utility Board Teresa Cochran and posted on Website by 4:00pm, Friday Feb 12, 2021.